

Release of Liability

In consideration of the opportunity to participate in activities organized by Plein Air Painters of New Mexico ("PAPNM"), a New Mexico nonprofit corporation, I HEREBY RELEASE PAPNM, its directors, officers, members, volunteers, and sponsors from liability for any personal injury suffered by me, and any damage to or loss or destruction of any property that I may suffer, while I am participating in any activities organized by PAPNM, including any personal injury suffered by me, and any damage to or loss or destruction of property that I may suffer, as the result of the negligence, acts, or omissions of PAPNM, its directors, members, volunteers, and sponsors.

I agree that I am responsible for the safety, security, and wellbeing of myself and my property while I am participating in any activities organized by PAPNM. I understand that it is my responsibility to determine the risks of participating in any of such activities, including any risks that are specific to me based on my health and physical condition. I understand that my participation in any such activities is voluntary.

I agree that this Release of Liability shall be governed by New Mexico law, without regard to its conflicts of law rules.

I agree that if a court invalidates any part of this Release of Liability, the other parts of this Release of Liability will still be effective.

By signing this Release of Liability, I acknowledge that I have read and understand the terms of this Release of Liability and that I agree to the terms of this Release of Liability, intending to be legally bound by those terms.

Participant

PAPNM Representative

Date